
   Kafrelsheikh University  
Faculty of medicine  
5+2 medical education program 

  
 

 جامعة كفر الشيخ 
 كلية الطب 

(2+5برنامج التعليم الطبى )  

 
 

 

 

 

Code:   S7M3/ Ob/Gyn I                                                         Credit hours: 7 

Lectures number: 30                                                               Total hours: 60 

Rounds number: 30                                                                 Total hours: 90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Level 4/ semester 7/ Ob/Gyn I module 



   Kafrelsheikh University  
Faculty of medicine  
5+2 medical education program 

  
 

 جامعة كفر الشيخ 
 كلية الطب 

(2+5برنامج التعليم الطبى )  

 

 2025-2024( للعام الدراسي7)سمستر  1 رات النساء والتوليدجدول محاض

 

Day Date Lecture Lecturer 

Mon 30/09/2024 Physiology of conception د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 02/10/2024 Management of normal pregnancy  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 07/10/2024 Bleeding in earlypregnancy (Abortion ) د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 09/10/2024 Bleeding in early pregnancy( Ectopic  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 14/10/2024 Bleeding in early pregnancy( V.mole) د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 16/10/2024 P.previa & accrete  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 21/10/2024 Accidental Hge 

Vasa previa 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 23/10/2024 Pre_term labor 

Post term pregnancy 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

Mon 28/10/2024 Oligo& poly hydramnos 

Rom 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 30/10/2024 SGA 

LGA 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

Mon 04/11/2024 RH isoimmunization د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 06/11/2024 Multifetal gestation  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 11/11/2024 Hypertensive disorder with pregnancy د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 13/11/2024 DM with pregnancy  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 18/11/2024 Anemia with pregnancy 

Cardiac disorders 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 20/11/2024 VTE 

Jaundice 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

Mon 25/11/2024 HEG 

Renal disorders 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 27/11/2024 Thyroid disorder 

Neurological disorder 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني
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Mon 02/12/2024 Normal labor (passage-power) د. احمد فتحي 

Wed 04/12/2024 Normal labor            ( passenger ) 

Stages of labor 

Diagnosis of labor 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

Mon 09/12/2024 Active management 

Partogram 

Normal puerperium 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 11/12/2024 Assessment of fetal wellbeing  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 16/12/2024 Abnormal labor 

CPD 

Abnormal power 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 18/12/2024 Occipito-posterior  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 23/12/2024 Breech  .احمد فتحيد  

Wed 25/12/2024 Shoulder dystocia  د.مصطفي
 اللقاني

Mon 30/12/2024 Face & brow presentation 

Shoulder presentation 

Cord presentation 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 01/01/2025 PPH 

Retained placenta  

Cx laceration 

Perineal tears 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

Mon 06/01/2025 uterine inversion 

Rupture uterus  

Puerperal pyrexia 

 د. احمد فتحي

Wed 08/01/2025 Obstetric shock 

DIC 

 

د.مصطفي 
 اللقاني

 عميد الكلية       شئون الطلاب           مدير البرنامج            وكيل الكلية لشئون التعليم و الطلاب       
(                     )أ.د/طه اسماعيل(حاتم الجوهرى(                 )ا.د/هانى برج  أ.د/)                            
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ر الموضوع التاري    خ اليوم  المحاض 

 الاول الاسبوع

 موسي آيه .د Obst . history 28/09/2024 السبت

 د. احمد عبد الكريم Obst . exam 29/09/2024 الاحد

 د إيمان بسيونى Basics of u/s - 1st trimester u/s 30/09/2024 الإثنين

 حداد مصطفي .د 2nd & 3rd trimester u/s 01/10/2024 الثلاثاء

 02/10/2024 الأربعاء
Antepartum assessment of fetal wellbeing 

+ Doppler 

 راغب الزهراء .د

 د أمل عبد الفتاح Miscarriage case scenario 03/10/2024 الخميس

ر الاسبوع  
 الثان 

 موسي آيه.د Ectopic pregnancy case scenario 05/10/2024 السبت

 د. محمد العربي V. mole pregnancy case scenario  06/10/2024 الاحد

 د إيمان بسيونى  Antepartum hge case scenario (p.p) 07/10/2024 الإثنين

 حداد مصطفي .د Antepartum hge case scenario(accidental) 08/10/2024 الثلاثاء

 احمد عبد الكريم PTL  case scenario 09/10/2024 الأربعاء

 د أمل عبد الفتاح  ROM case scenario 10/10/2024 الخميس

 الثالث الاسبوع

 موسي آيه.د SGA case scenario 12/10/2024 السبت

 د. محمد نبيل Normal labor (passage) 13/10/2024 الاحد

 د إيمان بسيونى  Normal labor  ( passenger ) 14/10/2024 الإثنين

 15/10/2024 الثلاثاء
 (Normal labor power) power 

Stages & mechanism of labor 

 د أمل عبد الفتاح 

 16/10/2024 الأربعاء
Diagnosis of  labor 

Active management of labor 

 راغب الزهراء .د

 د أمل عبد الفتاح  Partogram 17/10/2024 الخميس

 الرابع الاسبوع

 موسي آيه.د Intrapartum assessment of fetal wellbeing 19/10/2024 السبت

 العربي محمد .د  Breech delivery 20/10/2024 الاحد

 د إيمان بسيونى  Shoulder dystocia 21/10/2024 الإثنين

 د. احمد عبد الكريم Pph case scenario 22/10/2024 الثلاثاء

 نبيل محمد .د Cesarean section 23/10/2024 الأربعاء

 د أمل عبد الفتاح  Instruments 24/10/2024 الخميس

 الخامس الاسبوع

 موسي آيه.د Skill lab 26/10/2024 السبت

 د. احمد عبد الكريم Skill Lab 27/10/2024 الاحد

   28/10/2024 الإثنين

   29/10/2024 الثلاثاء

 Osce + practical 30/10/2024 الأربعاء

 31/10/2024 الخميس
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